09-10-1999

9-7		99
-----	--	----

¬ ~ ~	
-1-49	

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 1,1,1			三しに		
	RECC	ORDATION FORM PATENTS	4.1	_,		111	OF COMMERCE
101140028	and Trad		11	1 117	SEP	7 Patent a	Trademark Office
Name of conveying party(ies):) und i.u.	Sitiatino. Tidade .				eceiving party(ies):	
Clare DANIELS, Mandy Jane HERBERT	Γ, and Mi	ichael RAI		_		The state of the s	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached?		Name.	Alc	can Int	ernationa	1 Limited
Yes X No	Ditta Silver		Internal	Addres	ss:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:			4				
			200ec V	QUI ess): <u>1100 C</u>	<u>uernrooke</u>	<u>Street West</u>
X Assignment	Merger		l				
Security Agreement	-	of Name	City/State	∽/Zip:	Montre	eal, Quebec	•
Other			0.0,	C/ 4 }-		sar, Cuca-	·
Execution Date(s): July 20,	1999		 		Canada	, H3A 3G2	
LAGOUROTT DUICIO,			- Additiona	al nam	addre & اعامد	ess(es) attached?	Tves X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(g filed toge	ther w	vith a new ap	pplication, the exec	cution date(s) of the
application is(are):			ī				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0	9/ <u>341</u> ,	. 233	B. Pater	nt No.((s)		
			1				
					FFT		
The second address of party to whom so		onal numbers attac	ched?	<u> </u>	es 🗓 No		
Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:	•	ice	6 Total	numb	or of applicat	tions and patents	involved: 1
			0	11011	CI OI UPP	IOIIS and pato	IIIvoiveu.
Name: Richard S. M	<u>iilner</u>		7. Total f	fee (37	7 CFR §3.41)): . .	40.00
Internal Address:			_	٦ _ ,	nclosed		
			_		iclosea		
Street Address: Cooper & Dunh	am LLI	<u>P</u>		X Au	ithorized to b	e charged to depo	sit account
1185 Avenue of	f the	******					
1100 1100 01	<u>L LIIU</u>	Americas	8. Depos	sit acc	count number	ri	
City/State/Zip: New York, New	√ York	10036					
				<u>) 3 – .</u>	3125		
		DO NOT USE T	LIIC SPACI	=			
Statement and signature.		DO 113	THO G				
To the best of my knowledge and be	alief the fo	aregoing informatic	en is true ar	ad cor	root and any	attached convis	- to a some of the
original document.	31GI, 670	# Egonig 1	II IS HOU	Hu ou.	IBUL and any	attached copy is	а тгие сору от вте
Richard S. Milner		A chand	1111	1:	2 6	September	1000
Name of Person Signing		Signature	A Mayor	ne_	<u> </u>	<u>Patember</u>	1999
		-					
I hereby certify that this corresp	oondence	Total Nu	ımber of pa	iges in	cluding cove	er sheet, attachme	nts and
being deposited this date with the U Service with sufficient postage as f	U.S. Posta	al					
mail in an envelope addressed to: Co	Commissione	er docume	ent:4	:	_		
of Patents and Trademarks, Washing 20231.							
Rectard & Miller 2 Souton	en 1999						
Richard S. Milner r Reg. No. 33,970	Date '						
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							

09/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000176 033125 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 09341233 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

CLARE DANIELS; MANDY JAYNE HERBERT and MICHAEL RAI

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ALCAN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

a corporation of Canada , having a place of business at 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec, CANADA, H3A 3G2.

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the application for United States Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned on even date herewith, and is entitled:

FIRE-RESISTANT POLYMER FORMULATIONS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

PATENT REEL: 010219 FRAME: 0330

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them; and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will, for the United States and all foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications or other documents on any and all said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors. assigns and representatives, all facts known and documents available to the undersigned relating to said inventions and the history thereof; testify in all legal proceedings; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents or related foreign rights and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

COVENANT with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

[L.S.] CLARE DANIELS

Date: 20.7.99

Witness:

LENNERY ARTHUREVANS

A HILLFIELD ROAD

CHALFONT ST PETER

SLGODX BUCK

Mtlerberg IL-S.1 MANDY JAVNE HERRERT

Date: $20/7/99$	MANDY JAYNE HERBERT
Witness:	
KA EVERY KENNETH A EVANS	
KENNETH A EVANS	
	[L.S.] MICHAEL RAI
Date: 26.2.06	[L.S.] MICHAET RAI
Date: 20.7.99	
Witness: KENNETH A EVANS	
KENNETH A EVANS	
	[L.S.]
Date:	
Witness:	